water filling machines increased to 70 in 2009 with the   help of effective and efficient project 

portfolio management. Later, the company expanded into the production of yoghurt, plastics and 

poly bags, through the recycling of water cellophane bags into pelletized raw materials. The 

Plant has an annual installed capacity of 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) bags of sachet water, 

500000 (five hundred thousand) crates of bottled water, 560,000 (five hundred and sixty 

thousand crates of Yoghurt and 292 (two hundred   and ninety two) tons of Poly Bags. The 

product capacity of Aqua Rapha Investment Company is at minimum of Eight hundred and fifty 

(850) bags that contains (20) sachets, per day. Given an effective annual working period of 240 

days the output is modestly placed at 203, 760 (Two hundred and three thousand, seven hundred